
 

Online (24/7) or Walk-In (M-F, 8-5:00)

Online (24/7) or Walk-In (M-F, 8-5:00)

Spring Semester Dates
Spring Term Dates 16 Weeks First 7-Week                                  Second 7-Week            First 8-Week Second 8-Week 

Classes begin Monday, January 13 Monday, January 13 Monday, January 13 Monday, March 10 Monday, January 13 Monday, March 10

Application & Admission Document Deadline for New Applicants N/A Monday, December 16 Monday, February 17 N/A N/A

Last Day to Add a Class Friday, January 17 Friday, January 10 Friday, March 7 Friday, January 17 Friday, March 14

Payment Due Date for Tuition & Fees Saturday, February 1 Saturday, February 1 Tuesday, April 1 Saturday, February 1 Tuesday, April 1

Last Day to Drop a Class with No Grade Friday, January 17 Friday, January 17 Friday, March 14 Friday, January 17 Friday, March 14

Last Day to Drop a Class with Refund/No Charges Friday, January 17 Friday, January 17 Friday, March 14 Friday, January 17 Friday, March 14

Holidays (No Classes) MLK Day Monday, January 20 Monday, January 20 N/A Monday, January 20 N/A

Initial Disbursement of Financial Aid Friday, January 31 Friday, January 31 Friday, April 4 Friday, January 31 Friday, April 4

Faculty Deadline  to Certify Attendance Wednesday, January 22 Wednesday, January 22 Wednesday, March 12 Wednesday, January 22 Wednesday, March 12

 Assessment Testing Day for Selected Students Wednesday, March 5 Wednesday, March 5 Wednesday, March 5 Wednesday, March 5 Wednesday, March 5

Monday, March 17 - N/A Monday, March 17 - N/A Monday, March 17 -

Sunday, March 23 Sunday, March 23 Sunday, March 23

Deadline to Apply for Graduation to Receive Degree Tuesday, April 1 Tuesday, April 1 Tuesday, April 1 Tuesday, April 1 Tuesday, April 1

Faculty Deadline  for Mid-Term Grades Tuesday, March 25 Tuesday, February 4 Tuesday, April 8 Tuesday, February 4 Tuesday, April 8

Holidays (No Classes) - Easter Holiday Friday, April 18 N/A Friday, April 18 N/A Friday, April 18

Final Day to Drop  or Withdraw  (Grade will be "W") Friday, April 4 Friday, Febuary 14 Friday, April 18 Friday, Febuary 21 Friday, April 18

Faculty Deadline  for FALL & SUMMER Textbook Adoptions Tuesday, April 15 Tuesday, April 15 Tuesday, April 15 Tuesday, April 15 Tuesday, April 15

Final Exams M-F, May 5-9 Last Day of Class Last Day of Class Last Day of Class Last Day of Class

Friday, May 9 Friday, May 9 Friday, May 9 Friday, May 9 Friday, May 9 Friday, May 9

Saturday, May 10 Saturday, May 10 Saturday, May 10 Saturday, May 10 Saturday, May 10 Saturday, May 10

Last Day of Semester or Block Term Sunday, May 11 Sunday, May 11 Sunday, March 2 Sunday, May 4 Sunday, March 9 Sunday, May 11

Faculty Deadline  for Grades Due in Registrar's Office Tuesday, May 13, noon Tuesday, May 13, noon Tuesday, March 4, noon Tuesday, May 6, noon Tuesday, March 11, noon Tuesday, May 13, noon

Holidays  (No Classes)

*Proposed Calendar - OSHRE approves institutional Academic Calendars on an annual basis each December.

Martin Luther King Day (Monday, January 20) - Spring Break (Monday, March 17 - Sunday, March 23) - Easter Holiday (Friday, April 18)

Block Courses with 
lengths listed as 1, 2, 4 

weeks will have 
portional timelines. For 

more information 
contact the Registrar's 
Office at 580-745-2165 

or registrar@se.edu.

Pre-Enrollment Dates
Priority Pre-Enrollment for Currently Enrolled Senior and Graduate Students

Monday, October 21, 2024 - Monday, January 13, 2025

Open Pre-Enrollment for All Students

Monday, October 28, 2024 - Monday, January 13, 2025

Commencement - All Spring Terms

Holidays (No Classes) - Spring Break
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